

AGENDA FOR PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION

A Public Works Commission meeting will be held on Wednesday, March 29, 2023 at 5:30 PM in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/2708608080?pwd=ZTZ0cmlLVEFEb1dzVDNwdi91UHFYQT09

Meeting ID: 270 860 8080

Passcode: 206751 One tap mobile

+13092053325,,2708608080#,,,,*206751# US

Call to Order - Roll Call

Approve Minutes

February 2023 Minutes

Discussion Items

- 1. Airport Update
- 2. Street closure approval E. Council: Superior Ave to Kilbourn Ave
- 3. Approval of placement of autistic signage at 618 Superior Ave
- 4. Approval of Snow & Ice Control Policy
- 5. Equipment bid approval
- 6. Approval of equipment purchases for an air compressor, snow blower, and brush cutter
- 7. Approval of 2023 contract extension for City of Tomah sidewalk/curb & gutter
- 8. Project Updates
- 9. Payment of Monthly Water & Sewer Bills
- 10. Departmental Reports
- 11. Director's Report

Adjourn

NOTICE: It is possible that a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice. Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact Becki Weyer, City Clerk, at 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI 54660.